Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/ 04)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

11-23-2007



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ited States Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Dkt. No. 37934-248519

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trade. 1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Lutz Lohmann 1. Name: Leuze lumiflex GmbH & Co	es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Name and address of receiving party(ies)	es) below.	
) .	
Internal Address:		
Execution Date(s): October 8, 2007 Street Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No		
3. Nature of Conveyance:	1	
X Assignment Merger		
[91.7]		
Government Interest Assignment State:		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Country: Germany Zip: 8225	6	
Other Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes attached:	X No	
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.: B. Patent No.(s) 11/896,572		
11/090,372		
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Robert Kinberg VENABLE LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40	0.00	
Internal Address: Authorized to be charged by credit card		
Street Address: P.O. Box 34385 Authorized to be charged to deposit account	unt	
Enclosed		
	facting title)	
None required (government interest not af	recting title)	
City: Washington 8. Payment Information		
State: DC Zip: 20043-9998 a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
Phone Number: (202) 344-4000 Expiration Date		
Fax Number: (202) 344-8300 b. Deposit Account Number 22-0261		
Email Address: rkinberg@venable.com Authorized User Name Robert Kinberg		
9. Signature:		
16 m/her / m/hera / 1/3/07	Signature 11/21/2007 MJAMA1 00000100 220261 11896572	
11/21/2007 MJAMA1 00000100 28	<u> 20261 1</u> 189657	
Signature 11/21/2007 MJAMA1 000000100 25 Robert Kinberg - Reg. No. 26,924 01ofel registration of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

PATENT

REEL: 020162 FRAME: 0538

ASSIGNMENT

Page 1 of 1

relating to a DEVICE FOR DETECTING OBJECTS IN A MOI	inafter referred to as the Assignor, has invented a certain improvement NTTORED AREA, which said Assignor has caused an application for for said application having been filed in the United States Patent
referred to as the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire rigi	, Liebigstrasse 4, 82256 Fürstenfeldbruck, Germany, hereinafter ht, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all any and all patents which may be granted therefore, including any and
paid by Assignee to Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of water transfers, and has assigned, sold, and transferred to Assignee, i interest for the United States in and to the invention, the application all divisions, continuations, in whole or in part, substitutions, a applications claiming priority therefrom; and Assignor authorizes all patents for the invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insoft and enjoy, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages the term or terms of any and all such patents when granted, for the and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as Assignor mignot been made. AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the manner as a signor mignot been made.	on of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, sells and its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title, and on, and any patents which may be granted therefor, including any and renewals, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof, and all and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue are as their interest is concerned, to Assignee; to have, hold, exercise in anywise arising therefrom or appertaining thereto, for and during the use and benefit of said Assignee, and said Assignee's successors ght or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this Assignment had equest of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or assigns, any
_	cluding any renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof. missioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue a Patent on said dassignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in accordance
ASSIGNOR: Signature:	WITNESS:
Signature:	WITNESS: Signature: Assim Real
Name: Lutz LOMMANN	Name: Rainer RUCKH Address: Mörikeweg 11/3, Boll, Germany
	Address. Horricawey 11/3, Birry, Bermany
	WITNESS:
	Signature: Elly Disk

Address:

Germany

CUSTOMER NO. 26694

VENABLE LLP Washington, DC 20004 #881686

RECORDED: 11/16/2007

PATENT REEL: 020162 FRAME: 0539

Kirchheimer Str. 155. Dettingen